© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2007. All rights reserved.
Freescale Semiconductor
Data Sheet
Document Number: MR1A16A
Rev. 3, 11/2007
Introduction
The MR1A16A is a 2,097,152-bit magnetoresistive
random access memory (MRAM) device

• Industrial, Extended — Typically 10 year applications - installed telecom equipment,
workstations, servers, etc. These products can also be used in Commercial applications.
Part Numbering System
Package Information
Table 13. Package Information
Device Pin
Count
Package
Type Designator Case No. Document No. RoHS
Compliant
MR1A16A 44
TSOP
Type II
YS 924A-02 98ASS23673W True
(Order by Full Part Number)
MR
Freescale MRAM Memory Prefix
Density Code (0 = 1 Mb, 1 = 2 Mb,
Timing Set (35 = 35 ns)
Revision (A = rev 1)
I/O Configuration (08 = 8 bits, 16 = 16 bits)
1 16A A V YS 35
Memory Type (A = async, S = sync)
2 = 4 Mb, 4 = 16 Mb)
Package Type (YS = TSOP II)
Operating Temperature Range
(Missing = 0°C to 70°C,
C = -40°C to 85°C, V = -40°C to 105°C)
Revision History
MR1A16A Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 17
Revision History
Mechanical Drawing
The following pages detail the package available to MR1A16A.
Revision History
Rev Date Description of Change
1 10 Aug 2007 Initial public release version.
2 21 Sep 2007 Table 6: Applied values to TBD’s in IDD specifications.
3 12 Nov 2007 Table 2: Changed IDDA to IDDR or IDDW.
MR1A16A Data Sheet, Rev. 3
18 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Drawing
Mechanical Drawing
MR1A16A Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 19
MR1A16A Data Sheet, Rev. 3
20 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Drawing
Mechanical Drawing
MR1A16A Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 21
MR1A16A
Rev. 3, 11/2007
How to Reach Us:
USA/Europe/Locations not listed:
Freescale Semiconductor Literature Distribution
P.O. Box 5405, Denver, Colorado 80217
1-800-521-6274 or 480-768-2130
Japan:
Freescale Semiconductor Japan Ltd.
SPS, Technical Information Center
3-20-1, Minami-Azabu
Minato-ku
Tokyo 106-8573, Japan
81-3-3440-3569
Asia/Pacific:
Freescale Semiconductor H.K. Ltd.
2 Dai King Street
Tai Po Industrial Estate
Tai Po, N.T. Hong Kong